

OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY STATFED BUILDING, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781005

 Website: www gmda.co in
 Tel:
 0361-2529650/9824

 E-mail: ceo_gmda@yahoo.com
 Fax: 0361-2529991

NO. GMDA/DEV/99/2019/79-A

Dated- 05 /01/2021

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tender in prescribed format eventually to be drawn up in P.W.D. F-2 Form (Modified) affixing non-refundable court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25 (Rupees eight and paisa twenty five) only from the firm/individual having experience of flower decoration/venue preparation at State/District level programme of Independence Day/ Republic Day at the office of the Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority for execution of the following works which will be received up to 1.00 PM on 18/01/2021 and will be opened at 2.00 PM on the same day. The details may be obtained from the office of the undersigned on payment of Rs 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred) only in cash counter on all working days during office hours. Selected party will have to commence the work on 23/01/2021 and complete all works by 6.00 P.M. of 25/01/2021.

Sl.No.	Name of Work	Estimated Value (Approx.)
1.	Flower decoration for Dais and Pendal at the State Function in connection with the celebration of Republic Day, 2021.	Rs. 1,66,398.00
2.	Flower decoration at Shraddhanjali Kanan in connection with the celebration of Republic Day, 2021.	Rs. 1,10,920.00
3.	Venue preparation at Shraddhanjali Kanan in connection with the celebration of Republic Day, 2021.	Rs. 5,27,309.00
		212/22/201-50

(Umananda Doley, IAS)
Chief Executive Officer
Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority
Bhangagarh, Guwahati – 5

Memo NO. GMDA/DEV/99/2019/79-A

Dated- 05 /01/2021

Copy to:

- 1) P.S. to the Chairman, GMDA for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Chairman.
- 2) The DIPR, Dispur, Guwahati-06 with a request to publish this NIT in one issue of the Assam Tribune and one issue of an Assamese widely published local daily.
- 3) Accounts Branch, GMDA.
- 4) Shri Satyajit Bora, ICT Consultant, to take necessary step to publish the short NIT in GMDA's website.
- 5) Sri Sanatan Das, PRO, GMDA, he is requested to contact the DIPR to ensure the publicity of the NIT
- 6) Office Notice Board, GMDA.

Chief Executive Officer
Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority
Bhangagarh, Guwahati – 5